

## The New York City Council

## **Legislation Details**

**File #:** Res 0970-

2005

Name:

NJS Police Department and the US Department of Justice to cease portraying Assata Shakur as a

terrorist, and calling upon the President of the

United States to grant her clemency.

Type: Resolution Status: Filed

Version:

In control: Committee on Public Safety

On agenda: 5/25/2005

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Resolution calling upon the New Jersey State Police Department and the United States Department of

Justice to cease portraying Assata Shakur as a terrorist, and calling upon the appropriate authorities

to rescind the reward for Shakur's capture and grant her clemency.

**Sponsors:** Charles Barron, James Sanders, Jr., Larry B. Seabrook

Indexes:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/25/2005	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
5/25/2005	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
12/31/2005	*	City Council	Filed (End of Session)	